2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

86 - CITY OF HAMLIN - FISHER CO M&O
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u $2,100 S0
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

86IS - CITY OF HAMLIN - FISHER CO I1&S
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u $2,100 S0

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM Page 2 of 42



2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

88 - RULE ISD - HASKELL
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC $390 S0
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

CAB - CITY OF ABILENE

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 R46154 HOGUE DANNY & MARY
3 R51318 TUTT RONNY & JANET
4 R27938 HIGGINBOTHAM H SEATON
5 M102115 TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC #106 U
6 R100404 PYRON JIMMY E
7 R21 CHANEY GARY & SAMANTHA
8 R107629 PEUGH DANNY AND MICHELLE
9 R104479 BONNETT KOLIN & CHELSE
10 R105461 SCHUELKE INC

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$5,553,380
$1,108,900

$918,240
$908,410
$708,790
$833,910
$763,320
$602,280
$600,430

$1,320,150

Taxable Value

$5,553,380
$1,002,970
$847,810
$757,150
$708,790
$675,810
$622,390
$602,280
$600,430
$566,860
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M710099
M709279
M711124
M705838
M30771
R15372
M103120
M96950
M701990

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS SW
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U

CAD - JONES CAD

Market Value

$70,905,830
$50,531,260
$45,576,670
$23,414,100
$14,661,840
$7,909,940
$7,536,430
$6,225,830
$6,216,030
$5,598,620

Taxable Value

$70,905,830
$50,531,260
$45,576,670
$20,370,260
$14,609,740
$7,909,940
$7,535,410
$6,225,830
$5,350,170
$5,333,260
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R15372
R47205
M111675
R104432
M30771
R42812
M712012
M2665
R102038
R8014175

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

CAN - CITY OF ANSON
Owner Name

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

AEP TEXAS INC u

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING

ANSON FARMERS COOP PP
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

FIRST NATIONAL BANK ANSON

Market Value

$7,536,430
$5,166,480
$3,595,700
$2,051,170
$1,952,190
$1,924,020
$1,800,000
$1,206,190

$768,230

$702,910

Taxable Value

$7,535,410
$5,165,580
$3,595,700
$2,050,750
$1,952,190
$1,911,890
$1,800,000
$1,206,190

$768,230

$701,920
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R15372
R47205
M111675
R104432
M30771
R42812
M712012
M2665
R102038
R8014175

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

CANIS - CITY OF ANSON I&S
Owner Name

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

AEP TEXAS INC u

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING

ANSON FARMERS COOP PP
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

FIRST NATIONAL BANK ANSON

Market Value

$7,536,430
$5,166,480
$3,595,700
$2,051,170
$1,952,190
$1,924,020
$1,800,000
$1,206,190

$768,230

$702,910

Taxable Value

$7,535,410
$5,165,580
$3,595,700
$2,050,750
$1,952,190
$1,911,890
$1,800,000
$1,206,190

$768,230

$701,920
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
R106980
M30771
R107824
M708551
R105179
R13002604
R103834
R47
R50962

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

CHM - CITY OF HAMLIN M&O
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

REVOLUTION REAL ESTATE LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
WEST TEXAS PET FOOD LLC

RED DIAMOND ENERGY SVCS PP
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ASPERMONT
HERTEL GARY P

MAISON DAMIS LLC-SERIES ONE

M&C LUMBER INC

BYERLY DANIEL R & KRISTI

Market Value

$2,715,440
$2,732,930
$1,812,510
$982,540
$817,490
$768,970
$561,450
$598,500
$430,900
$488,750

Taxable Value

$2,715,440
$2,706,980
$1,812,510
$982,540
$817,490
$768,970
$557,200
$503,320
$430,900
$429,610
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
R106980
M30771
R107824
M708551
R105179
R13002604
R103834
R47
R50962

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

CHMIS - CITY OF HAMLIN I1&S
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

REVOLUTION REAL ESTATE LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
WEST TEXAS PET FOOD LLC

RED DIAMOND ENERGY SVCS PP
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ASPERMONT
HERTEL GARY P

MAISON DAMIS LLC-SERIES ONE

M&C LUMBER INC

BYERLY DANIEL R & KRISTI

Market Value

$2,715,440
$2,732,930
$1,812,510
$982,540
$817,490
$768,970
$561,450
$598,500
$430,900
$488,750

Taxable Value

$2,715,440
$2,706,980
$1,812,510
$982,540
$817,490
$768,970
$557,200
$503,320
$430,900
$429,610
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
R105013
R103057
R108233
R105162
R25072
M710788
M102360
R20008201
R100866

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

CHW - CITY OF HAWLEY
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC

BW GAS & CONVENIENCE REAL ESTATE LL
SALINAS PROPERTIES LTD

TXOK INVESTMENTS LLC

WOODARD ETTA

BAR S LOGISTICS INC

TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U
MORTON ANTHONY

GRIFFITH TAYLOR & SASHA

Market Value

$2,136,300
$1,717,880
$1,108,380
$753,900
$680,100
$619,160
$569,720
$477,860
$490,750
$526,730

Taxable Value

$2,136,300
$1,717,880
$1,108,380
$753,900
$680,100
$593,650
$569,720
$477,860
$452,240
$424,880
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R104618
M111675
R50587
M102360
R47367
M30771
R101651
R50136
R199196
R54656

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Owner Name

KOCH BENJAMIN D

AEP TEXAS INC U

MULLINS RUSSELL & SALLY

TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U
HUTTO SHIRLENE

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
BARNES RUSTY & BILLIE

DAVIS JAMES L

CLIFTON JENNY & LEE YOUNG &
MCCARTER CHARLES D & MELINDA

CLU - CITY OF LUEDERS

Market Value

$366,470
$357,700
$365,410
$278,130
$243,910
$241,510
$225,440
$129,730
$131,620
$316,880

Taxable Value

$361,570
$357,700
$347,420
$278,130
$243,910
$241,510
$225,440
$129,730
$127,160
$119,550
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

CST - CITY OF STAMFORD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
3 M710103 FIBERLIGHT LLC
4 R106545 STAMFORD HOLDINGS BH LLC
5 M98420 STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
6 R24456 AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY
7 R45460 HOWARD DOUGLAS
8 R29532 GEHRELS CHRISTOPHER L AND OMEGA
9 R104971 THE PENICK HUGHES LLC
10 R106066 FIRST STATE BANK

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$4,680,760
$3,119,970
$1,476,000
$1,147,650
$1,046,670
$977,310
$899,890
$658,540
$535,430
$534,320

Taxable Value

$4,680,760
$3,119,970
$1,476,000
$1,147,650
$1,046,670
$914,860
$894,770
$658,540
$535,430
$530,640
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GFIl - HAMLIN ISD M&O - FISHER

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
3 M712533 ROXO ENERGY PARTNERS IV LLC
4 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U
5 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
6 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
7 M712048 SCURRY MIDSTREAM
8 M708986 STRAWBERRY HILL LLC
9 M32479 DOUBLE M PETROPROPERTIES INC
10 M705890 PLAINS PIPELINE LP U

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$8,338,350
$8,673,050
$6,108,230
$6,372,160
$2,133,050
$1,581,600
$1,275,200

$842,940
$1,039,430

$815,740

Taxable Value

$8,338,350
$7,487,100
$5,920,760
$5,598,580
$2,133,050
$1,502,510
$1,275,200

$842,940

$828,090

$815,740
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GFIIS - HAMLIN ISD I1&S - FISHER

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
3 M712533 ROXO ENERGY PARTNERS IV LLC
4 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U
5 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
6 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
7 M712048 SCURRY MIDSTREAM
8 M708986 STRAWBERRY HILL LLC
9 M32479 DOUBLE M PETROPROPERTIES INC
10 M705890 PLAINS PIPELINE LP U

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$8,338,350
$8,673,050
$6,108,230
$6,372,160
$2,133,050
$1,581,600
$1,275,200

$842,940
$1,039,430

$815,740

Taxable Value

$8,338,350
$7,487,100
$5,920,760
$5,598,580
$2,133,050
$1,502,510
$1,275,200

$842,940

$828,090

$815,740
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GHK - STAMFORD ISD M&O - HASKELL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
3 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
4 M702925 ETP CRUDE LLC U
5 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
6 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
7 M97415 AT&T WIRELINE HOLDINGS LLC U
8 M104510 TLC CAPITAL INC
9 M90225 SMS RANCH PARTNERSHIP
10 M105500 TONGUE RIVER PARTNERSHIP

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$202,780
$146,970
$97,330
$92,860
$50,970
$48,860
$37,400
$28,850
$28,660
$28,470

Taxable Value

$202,780
$146,970
$97,330
$92,860
$50,970
$48,860
$37,400
$28,850
$28,660
$28,470
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GHKIS - STAMFORD ISD 1&S - HASKELL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
3 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
4 M702925 ETP CRUDE LLC U
5 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
6 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
7 M97415 AT&T WIRELINE HOLDINGS LLC U
8 M104510 TLC CAPITAL INC
9 M90225 SMS RANCH PARTNERSHIP
10 M105500 TONGUE RIVER PARTNERSHIP

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$202,780
$146,970
$97,330
$92,860
$50,970
$48,860
$37,400
$28,850
$28,660
$28,470

Taxable Value

$202,780
$146,970
$97,330
$92,860
$50,970
$48,860
$37,400
$28,850
$28,660
$28,470

Page 16 of 42



2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GJO - JONES COUNTY

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
3 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
4 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
5 M705838 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS SW
6 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
7 R15372 LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
8 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
9 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
10 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$70,905,830
$50,531,260
$45,576,670
$23,414,100
$14,661,840
$7,909,940
$7,536,430
$6,225,830
$6,216,030
$5,598,620

Taxable Value

$70,905,830
$50,531,260
$45,576,670
$20,370,260
$14,609,740
$7,909,940
$7,535,410
$6,225,830
$5,350,170
$5,333,260
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GJOIS - JONES COUNTY I&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
3 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
4 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
5 M705838 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS SW
6 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
7 R15372 LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
8 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
9 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
10 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$70,905,830
$50,531,260
$45,576,670
$23,414,100
$14,661,840
$7,909,940
$7,536,430
$6,225,830
$6,216,030
$5,598,620

Taxable Value

$70,905,830
$50,531,260
$45,576,670
$20,370,260
$14,609,740
$7,909,940
$7,535,410
$6,225,830
$5,350,170
$5,333,260
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GSW - HAMLIN ISD M&O - STONEWALL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U
2 M702917 PLAINS PIPELINE LP U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M705981 CULEBRA OIL & GAS LLC
5 M710123 J&M SWD LLC
6 M45714 S B STREET OPERATING INC
7 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
8 M702804 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD U
9 M711669 KRP LEGACY ISLES LLC
10 M711554 COOPER GLEN D

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$8,859,540
$2,048,990
$145,840
$138,450
$111,500
$67,060
$55,030
$51,840
$25,140
$17,330

Taxable Value

$7,264,820
$2,048,990
$145,840
$138,450
$111,500
$63,460
$55,030
$51,840
$25,140
$17,330
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GSWIS - HAMLIN ISD 1&S - STONEWALL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U
2 M702917 PLAINS PIPELINE LP U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M705981 CULEBRA OIL & GAS LLC
5 M710123 J&M SWD LLC
6 M45714 S B STREET OPERATING INC
7 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
8 M702804 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD U
9 M711669 KRP LEGACY ISLES LLC
10 M711554 COOPER GLEN D

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$8,859,540
$2,048,990
$145,840
$138,450
$111,500
$67,060
$55,030
$51,840
$25,140
$17,330

Taxable Value

$7,264,820
$2,048,990
$145,840
$138,450
$111,500
$63,460
$55,030
$51,840
$25,140
$17,330
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711525
M709279
M111675
R15372
R47205
R104432
M30771
R42812
M712012
M702906

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

HAN - ANSON HOSPITAL DIST
Owner Name

ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U

AEP TEXAS INC u

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING

BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC

Market Value

$94,749,520
$29,027,380
$8,898,310
$7,536,430
$5,166,480
$2,051,170
$1,998,140
$1,924,020
$1,800,000
$1,549,190

Taxable Value

$94,749,520
$29,027,380
$8,898,310
$7,535,410
$5,165,580
$2,050,750
$1,998,140
$1,911,890
$1,800,000
$1,549,190
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HCST - CITY OF STAMFORD - HASKELL M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710103 FIBERLIGHT LLC
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
3 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
4 M705891 DISH NETWORK LLC U

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$1,384,060
$211,120
$2,800
$120

Taxable Value

$1,384,060
$211,120
$2,660

S0

Page 22 of 42



2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HHM - HAMLIN HOSPITAL DIST M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M705838 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS SW
2 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
5 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
6 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
7 M711647 DELTA OIL & GAS LTD
8 R106980 REVOLUTION REAL ESTATE LLC
9 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
10 R181 JFOUR LLC

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$14,661,840
$13,720,870
$6,427,710
$6,153,150
$6,119,990
$4,893,040
$3,707,000
$2,732,930
$1,846,990
$3,175,070

Taxable Value

$14,609,740
$13,720,870
$6,427,710
$6,153,150
$5,256,480
$4,256,940
$3,707,000
$2,706,980
$1,846,990
$1,789,170

Page 23 of 42



2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HHST - STAMFORD HOSP - Haskell REPP

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
3 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
4 M702925 ETP CRUDE LLC U
5 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
6 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
7 M97415 AT&T WIRELINE HOLDINGS LLC U
8 M104510 TLC CAPITAL INC
9 M90225 SMS RANCH PARTNERSHIP
10 M105500 TONGUE RIVER PARTNERSHIP

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$202,780
$146,970
$97,330
$92,860
$50,970
$48,860
$37,400
$28,850
$28,660
$28,470

Taxable Value

$202,780
$146,970
$97,330
$92,860
$50,970
$48,860
$37,400
$28,850
$28,660
$28,470
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HST - STAMFORD HOSPITAL DIST M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
3 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
4 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
5 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
6 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
7 M710103 FIBERLIGHT LLC
8 R17596 KNOWLES ROYV SADLERN LIGHTNER
9 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
10 M702438 BUCKEYE SUPPLY CO PP

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$53,749,860
$36,810,390
$10,396,140
$4,201,560
$3,648,730
$3,543,780
$3,272,690
$3,243,710
$2,607,930
$2,541,080

Taxable Value

$53,749,860
$36,810,390
$10,396,140
$3,655,360
$3,648,730
$3,381,180
$3,272,690
$3,067,130
$2,607,930
$2,541,080
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SAB - ABILENE ISD

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u $6,240,980 $6,240,980
2 R17596 KNOWLES ROYV SADLERN LIGHTNER $3,243,710 $3,067,130
3 M702438 BUCKEYE SUPPLY CO PP $2,541,080 $2,541,080
4 R7585 ABILENE ENVIRONMENTAL LANDFILL INC $2,527,870 $2,344,650
5 M707255 DELEK MARKETING & SUPPLY | $2,270,020 $2,270,020
6 M702662 ABILENE LANDFILL TX | $2,209,640 $2,209,640
7 M702851 RANGER PLANT CONSTR PP $1,740,080 $1,740,080
8 M707183 WEST TEXAS LPG PIPELINE LP $1,478,690 $1,478,690
9 R54154 LEONARD WATER SERVICES LTD $1,127,250 $1,114,280
10 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U $1,260,930 $1,097,010

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM Page 26 of 42



2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709279
M711525
M111675
R15372
R47205
R104432
M30771
R42812
M712012
R181

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

SAN - ANSON ISD M&O
Owner Name

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

AEP TEXAS INC u

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING

JFOUR LLC

Market Value

$29,027,380
$94,749,520
$8,898,310
$7,536,430
$5,247,110
$2,051,170
$1,998,140
$2,079,700
$1,800,000
$5,431,090

Taxable Value

$29,027,380
$20,000,000
$8,898,310
$7,535,410
$5,165,810
$2,050,750
$1,998,140
$1,912,590
$1,800,000
$1,695,020
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711525
M709279
M111675
R15372
R47205
R104432
M30771
R42812
M712012
R181

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

SANIS - ANSON ISD I1&S
Owner Name

ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U

AEP TEXAS INC u

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING

JFOUR LLC

Market Value

$94,749,520
$29,027,380
$8,898,310
$7,536,430
$5,247,110
$2,051,170
$1,998,140
$2,079,700
$1,800,000
$5,431,090

Taxable Value

$94,749,520
$29,027,380
$8,898,310
$7,535,410
$5,165,810
$2,050,750
$1,998,140
$1,912,590
$1,800,000
$1,695,020
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M711124
R48321
M103120
R104479
R49761
R49087
R102135
R105841
R104487

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

SCL - CLYDE-HAMBY ISD
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
BRH INVESTMENTS

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
BONNETT KOLIN & CHELSE
WAGLEY RICHARD & MARILYN
RHODES EDWARD DUSTY
CALLAWAY DONALD A & STOMI
DOS MAVERICKS LLC

BOESE TOBIAS J & WITNEY

Market Value

$7,185,420
$2,940,630
$1,818,740
$852,820
$600,430
$1,549,860
$2,557,910
$988,590
$398,160
$523,710

Taxable Value

$7,185,420
$2,558,350
$1,049,610
$852,820
$600,430
$562,360
$431,340
$414,310
$398,160
$383,710
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M710099
M111675
M711647
M709279
R106980
M30771
M103120
M711510
R104621
R107824

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Owner Name

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
AEP TEXAS INC U

DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
REVOLUTION REAL ESTATE LLC
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
LKKTX 2018 LLC

JBAR L LAND LLC

WEST TEXAS PET FOOD LLC

SHM - HAMLIN ISD M&O

Market Value

$13,720,870
$5,345,030
$3,707,000
$3,078,830
$2,732,930
$1,846,990
$1,168,240
$1,163,300
$1,793,750
$982,540

Taxable Value

$13,720,870
$5,345,030
$3,707,000
$3,078,830
$2,554,230
$1,846,990
$1,168,240
$1,163,300
$1,085,730
$982,540
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M710099
M111675
M711647
M709279
R106980
M30771
M103120
M711510
R104621
R107824

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Owner Name

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
AEP TEXAS INC U

DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
REVOLUTION REAL ESTATE LLC
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
LKKTX 2018 LLC

JBAR L LAND LLC

WEST TEXAS PET FOOD LLC

SHMIS - HAMLIN ISD 1&S

Market Value

$13,720,870
$5,345,030
$3,707,000
$3,078,830
$2,732,930
$1,846,990
$1,168,240
$1,163,300
$1,793,750
$982,540

Taxable Value

$13,720,870
$5,345,030
$3,707,000
$3,078,830
$2,554,230
$1,846,990
$1,168,240
$1,163,300
$1,085,730
$982,540
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M711124
M702901
M102115
R105013

M103120
R100866

M711157
M711515
M102360

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

SHW - HAWLEY ISD M&O
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC#106 U
BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GRIFFITH TAYLOR & SASHA

ETP CRUDE LLC PP
HALLIGAN SERVICES

TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U

Market Value

$26,868,180
$14,319,500
$2,836,630
$1,949,620
$1,717,880
$1,634,210
$1,767,100
$1,346,740
$1,287,000
$1,246,560

Taxable Value

$26,868,180
$12,457,960
$2,836,630
$1,949,620
$1,717,880
$1,634,210
$1,400,270
$1,346,740
$1,287,000
$1,246,560
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M711124
M702901
M102115
R105013

M103120
R100866

M711157
M711515
M102360

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

SHWIS - HAWLEY ISD I1&S
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC#106 U
BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GRIFFITH TAYLOR & SASHA

ETP CRUDE LLC PP
HALLIGAN SERVICES

TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U

Market Value

$26,868,180
$14,319,500
$2,836,630
$1,949,620
$1,717,880
$1,634,210
$1,767,100
$1,346,740
$1,287,000
$1,246,560

Taxable Value

$26,868,180
$12,457,960
$2,836,630
$1,949,620
$1,717,880
$1,634,210
$1,400,270
$1,346,740
$1,287,000
$1,246,560
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SLU - LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M710103 FIBERLIGHT LLC
5 R107435 HALL MITCHELL EDMUND & PATRICA HELEN
6 R104940 USA STONE INC
7 M711146 ICS ENERGY LLC
8 R105177 TEXAS LIMESTONE LLC
9 R45516 SCOTT PERRY & LEANNE
10 R49954 STOVALL BRIAN R & KELLY

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$15,353,240
$10,396,140
$7,372,490
$867,630
$800,000
$1,477,940
$759,890
$614,510
$3,279,460
$2,510,870

Taxable Value

$15,353,240
$10,396,140
$7,372,490
$867,630
$800,000
$690,760
$688,920
$614,510
$614,130
$581,170
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SLUIS - LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M710103 FIBERLIGHT LLC
5 R107435 HALL MITCHELL EDMUND & PATRICA HELEN
6 R104940 USA STONE INC
7 M711146 ICS ENERGY LLC
8 R105177 TEXAS LIMESTONE LLC
9 R45516 SCOTT PERRY & LEANNE
10 R49954 STOVALL BRIAN R & KELLY

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$15,353,240
$10,396,140
$7,372,490
$867,630
$800,000
$1,477,940
$759,890
$614,510
$3,279,460
$2,510,870

Taxable Value

$15,353,240
$10,396,140
$7,372,490
$867,630
$800,000
$690,760
$688,920
$614,510
$614,130
$581,170
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M705838
M711124
M709279
M102115
M96950
M111675
R107160
R107935
R49944
M701990

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Owner Name

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS SW
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC#106 U
SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

AEP TEXAS INC U
LANCASTER JOHN REVOCABLE TRUST
DONAGHEY CALVIN W & NENA G
REAVES MORRIS G & KATHY S &
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U

SME - MERKEL ISD

Market Value

$14,661,840
$4,893,040
$2,621,490
$837,660
$729,570
$675,430
$1,151,670
$512,200
$4,807,170
$517,300

Taxable Value

$14,609,740
$4,256,940
$2,621,490
$837,660
$691,920
$675,430
$587,520
$512,200
$499,080
$491,430
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M710099
M111675
R102405
R11798
R45626
R105933
R56130
R28470
R103987
M702906

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

SPC - PAINT CREEK ISD
Owner Name

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX

AEP TEXAS INC U

YOUNG DUFF & MIRIAM

BUERGER KENNETH W

PENDERGRAFT DANA & GAYLA

BUERGER KENNETH W & GINA LIFE ESTATE
BREWER JOE & KARLA

DAVIS TRUMAN R

BUERGER CHEYENNE F

BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC

Market Value

$2,355,290
$1,086,740
$733,680
$373,290
$126,660
$578,030
$360,470
$389,420
$196,160
$28,630

Taxable Value

$2,355,290
$1,086,740
$424,440
$169,470
$126,660
$102,680
$102,660
$80,220
$33,330
$28,630
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709279
R100989
R8013935
R12772
R105400
R104592
R107893
M47021
R17680
M702906

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Owner Name

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
HANZEL-MOSELELY LLC

ESTES DAVID M & VELDA

MEANS ALAN D & DONNA R
STEVENS RONNIE M

WATSON JANICE HILL

HENDRIX SEREE J

DWR OIL COMPANY INC

LAKEY HERBERT C & BARBARA
BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC

SRO - ROBY ISD

Market Value

$452,830
$727,100
$960,600
$244,630
$250,040
$204,800

$73,500

$66,980
$428,050

$58,400

Taxable Value

$452,830
$305,240
$210,230
$98,010
$93,850
$75,210
$73,500
$66,980
$58,770
$58,400
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SST - STAMFORD ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
3 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
4 M710103 FIBERLIGHT LLC
5 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
6 R106545 STAMFORD HOLDINGS BH LLC
7 M98420 STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
8 R24456 AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY
9 RA45460 HOWARD DOUGLAS
10 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$19,101,860
$6,826,000
$3,244,180
$2,199,070
$2,144,200
$1,150,390
$1,046,670
$979,780
$1,020,330
$874,810

Taxable Value

$19,101,860
$6,826,000
$3,244,180
$2,199,070
$2,051,380
$1,150,390
$1,046,670
$916,640
$884,990
$874,810
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SSTIS - STAMFORD ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
3 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
4 M710103 FIBERLIGHT LLC
5 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
6 R106545 STAMFORD HOLDINGS BH LLC
7 M98420 STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
8 R24456 AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY
9 RA45460 HOWARD DOUGLAS
10 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$19,101,860
$6,826,000
$3,244,180
$2,199,070
$2,144,200
$1,150,390
$1,046,670
$979,780
$1,020,330
$874,810

Taxable Value

$19,101,860
$6,826,000
$3,244,180
$2,199,070
$2,051,380
$1,150,390
$1,046,670
$916,640
$884,990
$874,810
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M96950
M701990
M111675
R100302
R102584
M102115
R100438
M709273
R101315
R107353

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Owner Name

SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
AEP TEXAS INC u

PAYNE MARK

SHACKLETON BRADLEY & HEATHER
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC#106 U
WATTS BOB AND VICKIE
TETRAGON INVESTMENTS LLC
ADAMS CHARLES E JR & TERESA
CAMPBELL SADIE L & DONALD L 11l

STR - TRENT ISD

Market Value

$5,006,880
$430,340
$407,250
$434,710
$486,780
$202,510
$186,160
$156,940
$494,830
$296,170

Taxable Value

$4,218,400
$408,820
$407,250
$294,710
$227,450
$202,510
$186,160
$156,940
$156,750
$156,170
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

WWD - WCTMWD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
3 M712012 TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING
4 M2665 ANSON FARMERS COOP PP
5 M702918 SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS U
6 M710103 FIBERLIGHT LLC
7 R106453 ST. JOHN CHRISTOPHER & SYDNEY
8 R105353 PETERS DANIEL & CAROL A
9 M97415 AT&T WIRELINE HOLDINGS LLC U
10 R14301 HAGLER DAVID & RONDA

7/17/2025 1:48:13PM

Market Value

$3,595,700
$1,952,190
$1,800,000
$1,206,190

$609,660
$389,150
$213,070
$179,120
$175,910
$162,340

Taxable Value

$3,595,700
$1,952,190
$1,800,000
$1,206,190
$609,660
$389,150
$213,070
$179,120
$175,910
$162,340
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